

UNDT/2014/054, Boutroue

UNAT Held or UNDT Pronouncements

The Tribunal found that since the Applicant failed to submit a request for management evaluation at any point in time and also within the 60-day deadline under staff rule 11.2 upon the receipt of his pension entitlement letter, the application was not receivable.

Decision Contested or Judgment/Order Appealed

The Applicant, a retired staff member, appealed the ‘unacceptable length by OCHA to finalize his early retirement dossier’.

Legal Principle(s)

Receivability: In the absence of a request for management evaluation, the application is not receivable.

Outcome

Dismissed as not receivable

Full judgment

[Full judgment](#)

Applicants/Appellants

Boutroue

Entity

UNOG

Case Number(s)

UNDT/GVA/2014/16

Tribunal

UNDT

Registry

Geneva

Date of Judgement

20 May 2014

Duty Judge

Judge Laker

Language of Judgment

English

Issuance Type

Judgment

Categories/Subcategories

Jurisdiction / receivability (UNDT or first instance)

Management Evaluation

Applicable Law

Staff Rules

- Rule 11.2

UNDT RoP

- Article 9

UNDT Statute

- Article 8.1

Related Judgments and Orders

2012-UNAT-273

2013-UNAT-338